
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 8 from 0.37 miles West of SR 9 to stop bar at SR 8 East & Bridge Deck Repair on SR 8,
(Bridge Nos. 38.3, 38.5, 39.4, 39.6, 40.1, 40.4, 40.7, 40.9, 41.2), known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STP-0016-02(039) / 107960301 &
STP-0016-02(041) / 108405301 in Calhoun County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,889,157.63

Gregory Companies, LLC
dba Murphree Paving

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Lehman-Roberts Company

$3,093,302.10 $3,236,661.56 $3,240,061.80

1 2 3

0010 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 232.000 SY 35.00 16.00 165.00

0020 202-B069 Removal of Concrete Pavement w/ Variable Depth Overlay 580.000 SY 25.00 29.00 165.00

0030 202-B152 Removal of Guard Rail Terminal End Section 4.000 EA 200.00 215.06 360.00

0040 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 270.000 CY 20.00 25.00 8.00

0050 304-B002 Granular Material, Class 3, Group D 3,700.000 TON 35.00 29.50 25.00

0060 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 530.000 TON 250.00 161.73 163.50

0070 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 6,350.000 TON 102.50 113.33 113.00

0080 403-B012 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 4,575.000 TON 103.00 122.93 106.00

0090 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 77,245.000 SY 2.60 3.80 3.75

0100 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 16,300.000 GAL 3.00 3.76 3.50

0110 413-E001 Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement 16,325.000 LF 3.50 3.14 3.00

0120 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 8.000 MI 400.00 280.00 975.00

0130 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 1,112.000 LF 20.00 10.75 15.50

0140 606-E001 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section 4.000 EA 2,689.00 2,900.00 2,700.00

0150 606-F002 Guard Rail, Remove and Replace Guard Rail, Blockouts & Posts 315.000 LF 22.90 24.80 31.75

0160 606-F006 Guard Rail, Replace Wood Blockout 810.000 EA 28.00 30.30 39.00

0170 606-F007 Guard Rail, Replace Wood Post and Wood Blockout 323.000 EA 59.10 64.00 49.00

0180 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 388,000.00 181,000.00 218,000.00

0190 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0200 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 15.000 MI 1,200.00 1,290.00 1,250.00

0210 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 2.000 MI 1,200.00 1,290.00 1,250.00

0220 619-A4002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 28.000 MI 1,200.00 1,290.00 1,250.00

0230 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 3,183.000 LF 0.20 0.22 0.25

0240 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 1,275.000 LF 1.00 1.08 1.10

0250 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 300,000.00 323,000.00 325,000.00

0260 626-C004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White 8.000 MI 3,950.00 4,250.00 4,100.00
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Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 8 from 0.37 miles West of SR 9 to stop bar at SR 8 East & Bridge Deck Repair on SR 8,
(Bridge Nos. 38.3, 38.5, 39.4, 39.6, 40.1, 40.4, 40.7, 40.9, 41.2), known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STP-0016-02(039) / 107960301 &
STP-0016-02(041) / 108405301 in Calhoun County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,889,157.63

Gregory Companies, LLC
dba Murphree Paving

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Lehman-Roberts Company

$3,093,302.10 $3,236,661.56 $3,240,061.80

1 2 3

0270 626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 4.000 MI 1,900.00 2,050.00 2,000.00

0280 626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1.000 MI 3,950.00 4,250.00 4,100.00

0290 626-G002 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 1,591.000 LF 2.00 2.15 2.05

0300 626-G003 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 850.000 LF 2.00 2.15 2.05

0310 626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 636.000 LF 3.50 3.76 3.75

0320 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 376.000 EA 8.50 9.14 8.75

0330 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 461.000 EA 8.50 9.14 8.75

0340 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 162.000 EA 18.00 19.36 18.50

0350 907-619-B001 Temporary Portable Rumble Strips 66.000 LF 210.00 91.40 275.00

0360 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 500.000 TON 85.00

0370 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 500.000 TON 81.00 100.00

0380 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 500.000 TON

0390 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 1,666.000 LF 5.50 22.00 6.50

0400 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 833.000 LF 27.50 36.00 31.75

0410 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 1,666.000 LF 7.70 12.00 9.00

0420 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 222.000 SF 340.00 250.00 395.00

0430 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Full Depth Deck Repair 1,308.000 SF 235.00 328.00 275.00

Letting Date: 5/27/2020 Call Number: 01 Page 2 of 2



Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 8 from 0.37 miles West of SR 9 to stop bar at SR 8 East & Bridge Deck Repair on SR 8,
(Bridge Nos. 38.3, 38.5, 39.4, 39.6, 40.1, 40.4, 40.7, 40.9, 41.2), known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STP-0016-02(039) / 107960301 &
STP-0016-02(041) / 108405301 in Calhoun County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,889,157.63

APAC - Mississippi, Inc.

$3,903,212.93

4

0010 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 232.000 SY 214.50

0020 202-B069 Removal of Concrete Pavement w/ Variable Depth Overlay 580.000 SY 214.50

0030 202-B152 Removal of Guard Rail Terminal End Section 4.000 EA 220.00

0040 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 270.000 CY 12.00

0050 304-B002 Granular Material, Class 3, Group D 3,700.000 TON 33.93

0060 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 530.000 TON 135.00

0070 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 6,350.000 TON 132.00

0080 403-B012 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 4,575.000 TON 120.00

0090 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 77,245.000 SY 5.25

0100 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 16,300.000 GAL 3.50

0110 413-E001 Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement 16,325.000 LF 3.30

0120 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 8.000 MI 300.00

0130 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 1,112.000 LF 22.00

0140 606-E001 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section 4.000 EA 2,956.80

0150 606-F002 Guard Rail, Remove and Replace Guard Rail, Blockouts & Posts 315.000 LF 25.19

0160 606-F006 Guard Rail, Replace Wood Blockout 810.000 EA 30.80

0170 606-F007 Guard Rail, Replace Wood Post and Wood Blockout 323.000 EA 65.01

0180 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 375,000.00

0190 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00

0200 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 15.000 MI 1,200.00

0210 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 2.000 MI 1,200.00

0220 619-A4002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 28.000 MI 1,200.00

0230 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 3,183.000 LF 0.20

0240 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 1,275.000 LF 1.00

0250 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 375,000.00

0260 626-C004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White 8.000 MI 3,950.00
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Mill & Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 8 from 0.37 miles West of SR 9 to stop bar at SR 8 East & Bridge Deck Repair on SR 8,
(Bridge Nos. 38.3, 38.5, 39.4, 39.6, 40.1, 40.4, 40.7, 40.9, 41.2), known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STP-0016-02(039) / 107960301 &
STP-0016-02(041) / 108405301 in Calhoun County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,889,157.63

APAC - Mississippi, Inc.

$3,903,212.93

4

0270 626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 4.000 MI 1,900.00

0280 626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1.000 MI 3,950.00

0290 626-G002 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 1,591.000 LF 2.00

0300 626-G003 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 850.000 LF 2.00

0310 626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 636.000 LF 3.50

0320 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 376.000 EA 8.50

0330 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 461.000 EA 8.50

0340 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 162.000 EA 19.80

0350 907-619-B001 Temporary Portable Rumble Strips 66.000 LF 210.00

0360 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 500.000 TON

0370 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 500.000 TON 126.50

0380 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 500.000 TON

0390 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 1,666.000 LF 24.20

0400 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 833.000 LF 39.60

0410 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 1,666.000 LF 13.20

0420 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair 222.000 SF 275.00

0430 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Full Depth Deck Repair 1,308.000 SF 330.00
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